South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 03:16:35 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 1037 General Bill, By Anderson and Ford
Summary: Wrongful conviction

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 22 TO CHAPTER 13,
TITLE 24 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN WRONGFULLY CONVICTED OF AND
IMPRISONED FOR A CRIME MAY RECOVER THE MONETARY VALUE OF THE LOSS SUSTAINED THROUGH THE
WRONGFUL CONVICTION AND IMPRISONMENT.

12/05/11
12/05/11
01/10/12
01/10/12
03/06/12

03/14/12
03/14/12
03/14/12
03/20/12
03/20/12
03/20/12
03/21/12
03/21/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 24)

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology (Senate Journal-page 24)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology (Senate Journal-page
15)

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 28)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 75)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 75)

Roll call Ayes-33 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 75)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 3)

Page 1 of 1



