May 04, 2024, 03:16:35 pm

## Session 119 - (2011-2012)

## S 1037 General Bill, By Anderson and Ford

Summary: Wrongful conviction

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 22 TO CHAPTER 13, TITLE 24 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN WRONGFULLY CONVICTED OF AND IMPRISONED FOR A CRIME MAY RECOVER THE MONETARY VALUE OF THE LOSS SUSTAINED THROUGH THE WRONGFUL CONVICTION AND IMPRISONMENT.

12/05/11	Senate	Prefiled
12/05/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology
01/10/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 24)
01/10/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology (Senate Journal-page 24)
03/06/12	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/14/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 28)
03/14/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)
03/14/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 28)
03/20/12	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 75)
03/20/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 75)
03/20/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-33 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 75)
03/21/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)
03/21/12	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 3)